with respect to all other claims, Seller’s damages that Seller may be entitled to recover from Buyer under this Contract 

shall be limited to the lesser of: (a) the value of goods or services purchased by Buyer from Seller in the two (2) weeks 
immediately preceding the alleged claim; or (b) twenty-five thousand U.S. dollars (USD$25,000.00). 

34. NO IMPLIED WAIVER: 
The failure of Buyer at any time to require performance by Seller of any of Seller’s obligations under this Contract shall 
in no way affect Buyer’s right to require such performance by Seller at any time thereafter, nor shall the waiver by